
Legal Notice 
(First pub. Mar. 25, 1954; 

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
Sealed bids will be received 

at the office of the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation in the 
State Capitol at Lincoln, Nebras- 
ka, on April 15, 1954, until 10:00 
o’clock A.M., and at that time 
publicly opened and read for 
DETOUR, STABILIZED SOIL 
BASE COURSE, SUBGRADE 
PREPARATION, ARMOR COAT, 
BITUMINOUS STAB I L I Z E D 
BASE COURSE, BITUMINOUS 
MAT SURFACE COURSE and 
incidental work on the O’NEILL 
NORTH Federal Aid Project No. 
F-14 (12j) Federal Aid Road. 

The proposed work consists of 
constructing 5.0 miles of Oiled 
Road. 

The approximate quantities 
are: 
1,540 Cu. Yds. Sand Gravel Sur- 

face Course for Detour 
160 Hours Rental of Motor Grad- 

er, Fully Operated 
I. 180 Cu Yds. Mineral Aggre- 

gate (Gravel) 
12,870 Cu Yds. Mineral Aggre- 

gate (Coarse Sand) from Local 
Pits 

370 Cu. Yds. Soil Binder from 
Local Pits 

23.580 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Prime Coat, Applied 

143 Stations Manipulation of 
Stabilized Soil Base Course 

330 Thousand Gallons Water, 
Applied 

50 Hours Rental of Pneumatic- 
tired Roller 

50 Hours Rental of Sheepsfoot 
Roller 

100 Hours Rental of Wheel Trac- 
tor, Fully Operated 

710 Cu. Yds. Mineral Aggregate 
(Gravel) for Armor Coat, Ap- 
plied 

17,500 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Armor Coat, Applied 

4,750 Cu. Yds. Mineral Filler 
from Local Pits 

II, 010 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Tack Coat, Applied 

168,730 Gallons Asphaltic Oil for 
Bituminous Stabilized Base 
Course, Applied 

26-2 Stations Manipulation of Bi- 
tuminous Stabilized Base 
Course 

116,100 Gallons Asphaltic Oil 
for Bituminous Mat, Applied 

262 Stations Manipulation of Bi- 
tuminous Mat Surface Course 
Each bidder must be qualified 

to submit a proposal for any 
part or all of this work as pro- 
vided in Legislative Bill No. 206, 
1939 Legislative Session. Pro- 
posal forms for this work will be 
issued to contractors who are 

qualified to submit proposals for 
bituminous surfacing. 

The attention of bidders is di- 
rected to the Special Provisions 
covering subletting or assigning 
the contract. 

The attention of bidders is in- 
vited to the fact that the De- 
partment of Roads and Irriga- 
tion has been advised by the 
Wage and Hour Division, U S 
Department of Labor, that con- 
tractors engaged in highway con- 
struction work are required to 
meet the provisions of the Fair 
Labor Standards Act of 1938 
(52 Stat. 10fr0). 

The minimum wage paid to all 
skilled labor employed on this 
contract shall be one dollar and 
five cents ($1.05) per hour, ex- 

cept that a minimum wage of one 
dollar and twenty-five cents 
'$1.25) per hour shall be paid to: 

Asphalt Plant Engineers 
Crane Operators 

Dragline Operators 
Power Shovel Operators 
The minimum wage paid to 

all intermediate iabor employed 
on this contract shall be ninety- 
five (95) cents per hour. 

The minimum wage paid to 
all unskilled labor employed cn 
this contract shall be seven’y 
five (75) cents per hour. 

Plans and specifications for 
tlie work may be seen and in- 
formation secured at the office 
cf the County Clerk at O’Neill, 
Nebraska, at the office of the Di- 
vision Engineer of the Depart- 
ment of Roads and Irrigation at 
Ainsworth, Nebraska, or at the 
office of the Department of 
Roads and Irrigation at Lincoln, 
Nebraska. 

The successful bidder will be 
required to furnish bond in an 
amount equal to 100% of his 
contract. 

As an evidence of good faith 
in submitting a proposal for this 
work, the bidder must file, with 
his proposal, a certified check 
made payable to the Department 
of Roads and Irrigation and in 
an amount not less than five 
thousand four hundred fifty <5,- 
450) dollars. 

The right is reserved to waive 
all technicalities and reject any 
or all bids. 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS 
AND IRRIGATION 
L. N. Ress, State Engineer 
J. M. Crook, Division 

Engineer 
Ruth Hoffman, County 

Clerk, Holt County 
47-49c 

(First pub. March 18. 1954) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF 
PETITION FOR FINAL 

SETTLEMENT OF 
ACCOUNT 

No. 3931 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF THOMAS J. 

JOYCE, DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, 

TO ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, 
fees and commissions, distribu- 
tion of estate and approval of 
final account and discharge, 
which will be for hearing in 
this court on April 7, 1954, at 10 
o’clock, A.M. 

LOUIS W. REIMER 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 46-48c 

(First pub. March 25, 1954) 
John R. Gallagher, Attorney 
NOTICE TO CREDITORS 

Estate No. 3958 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, March 24, 
1954. In the matter of the Estate 
of Otto Lorenz, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is July 15, 
1954, and for the payment cf 
debts is March 24, 1955, and that 
on April 15, 1954, and on July , 

16, 1954, at 10 o’clock A.M., earn 

day, I will be at the County 
Court Room in said County to 
receive, examine, hear, allow, or 

adjust all claims and objections 
duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, ’ 

County Judge. 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 47-49c 
__ 

H 
Tune in “Voice of The Fron- > 

tier,” thrice weekly. ] 

The Frontier Woman 

Boss Looks for Farm Sales 
By BLANCHE SPANN PEASE 

It’s getting to be houseclean- 
ing time again. No matter how 
excellent the housekeeper, there 
are usually a few extra things 
to be done this time of year. 

If you have some faded rugs, 
you may want to brighten them. 
To renew a faded rug clean and 
dampen it. Prepare a dye bath 
of the desired shade. Place the 
iug flat on several layers of 
newspapers. Apply the hot dye 
with a scrub brush. It is best to 
deepen the original shade. Do 
not attempt to change the color. 

Sometimes, if outside win- 
dows aren’t too dirty, they can 
be cleaned by using the garden 
hose (full force) on them and 
then polishing with paper tow- 
eise or crushed newspaper. 

If you have the old fashioned 
type window shades, salt can 
sometimes be rubbed into them 
to clean them. Rub with a soft 
cloth and remove the salt again 
with a clean cloth. 

Sometimes you can remove 

the grease spots from rugs or 

overstuffed furniture by rub- 
ing baking soda liberally into 
the spot. Allow to dry and 
then remove baking soda with 
the vacuum cleaner or the 
carpet sweeper. 

If you need to patch wallpa- 
per and the new pieces are too 
bright, let them stand in the 
sunshine until the colors are 

faded to match the color of the 
used paper. 

If you need to paint window 
screens, fasten them to the 
clothes line and they can easily 
be painted on both sides with- 
out turning them all the time. 

If you’re painting a ceiling 
with the old type paint brush, 
slip half a rubber ball over the 
handle of the paint brush to 
form a cup. Then paint won’t 
run down your arm all the time 
you are painting. 

— tfw — 

Dish Thai's Different 
for Lenten Meals— 

Here’s a dish that’s a bit dif- 
ferent for lenten meals. 
DEVILED EGGS WITH RICE 
Two cups boiled rice, six hard 

cooked eggs, % teaspoon mus- 

tard, one teaspoon salt, one tea- 

spoon chopped pickle, one tea- 

spoon chopped pimento, one 

teaspoon chopped parsley, vine- 
gar or mayonnaise, pimento or 

tomato sauce. 
Press the rice into a greased 

round mold and set over hot 
water until ready to use. Cut 
;he eggs in half lengthwise and 
remove yolks. Mash the yolks 
with seasonings and add enough ! 

/inegar or mayonnaise to mois- 
;en. Fill egg cavities with the 
nixture. Turn the rice out on a 

riOt plate, arrange the eggs 
rround it, garnish with strips 
if pimento and green pepper 
md serve hot with pimento or 

omato sauce. Serves six. 

SCRAMBLED EGGS AND 
RICE 

Two cups cooked hot rice, % 
easpoon salt, three eggs, Ya tea- 

poon pepper, one tablespoon 
at. 

Beat the eggs. Add the hot 
•Ice and seasonings. Mix weil. 
Seat the fat in a heavy frying 
>an. Add the rice and egg mix- 
-— 

ture. Fry until dry, stir with a 

oroad spatula or pancake turn- 
er to prevent burning. Serve 
hot for breakfast or lunch. A 
cup of left over diced meat, fish 
or vegetables may be added to 
the mixture before cooking. 
Serves six. 

— tfw — 

Sonny Devours 
Basketball Writeups— 
Dear Frontier Woman: 

At our house the boss grabs 
The Frontier to see who is hav- 

ing a sale next week and does 
the want ad section while Son- 
ny waits impatiently to see if 
bis ball game was reported. (He 
suits up for basketball and then 
the others rib him, but I tell 
him I can remember a patch on 

the seat of their pants before 
their shoes needed new soles.) 
I wait and watch for my chance 
to turn to The Frontier Woman's 
page to see “what-is-it” and 
“who-got-it” this week before I 
look to see what is news. 

I wonder if anyone would be 
interested in some “tricks of the 
trade” I have picked up lately? 

Try hanging overalls up by 
the front pockets. It opens them 
up so they dry so much quicker 
and I seldom have to djry the 
tops in the house. 

When hanging clothes in cold 
weather, try pinning small arti- 

cles, especially infants’ gar- 
ments,. socks, handkerchiefs, 
etc., on with the snap clothes- 
pins to some old towel or any- 
thing you can snap quite a few 
things onto. This you can hang 
on the line with a couple of 
pins and take off easily. 

Apple pies axe better for 

sprinkling brown sugar and 
dabs of butter on the crust 
before you put the apples in. 
Then forget what you have 
done and make your pie as 

usual. The crust is better with 
milk instead of water. 

If your family is tired of 
string beans creamed or cooked 
with bacon, try this: 

Saute two apples (diced) in 
two tablespoons of butter. Aad 
a quart of string beans. When 
boiled 10 minutes (for safety’s 
sake) add one cup sour cream 

and serve as soon as hot. 
Or try this: 
Add two tablespoons sugar 

and vinegar and a cup of diced 
lunch meat to a jar. 

I add one cup sugar, one cun 

cream and two cups flour to a 

Morton Gii!, 84, 
Rites in California 

STUART — Funeral services 
were held at Long Beach, Calif., 
Saturday, March 27, for Morton 
Gill, 84 founder of one of the 
oldest business in Stuart, Mr. 
Gill died Tuesday, March 23. 
following a heart attack. 

Mr. and Mrs. Gill moved to 
Long Beach in 1940 but made 
frequent trips to Stuart to look 
after his interest in the Gill Mot- 
or Co. 

The company was originally 
a partnership between Charles 
Dobney, now of Norfolk, and 
Mr. Gill, founded in lyiz. tunce 
that partnership was dissolved 
the company has been contin- 
ually in the family the past 40 
years and is now operated by a 

son, Walter, and grandson, Mor- 
ton “Jimmy” Gill and Gardener 
Gill. 

He was married to Bessie Hunt 
in October, 1899. 

Survivors include: widow; 
son, Walter of Stuart; daughters; 
Mrs. Paul Enger of Bassett; Mrs. 
Carl Carlson, Mrs. J. D. Scott 
and Mrs. Jack Hall, all in Calif- 
ornia, and Mrs. Paul Todd of 
Chicago, 111. 

Other Stuart News 
B. C. Engler went to Omaha 

on Tuesday, March 23, where 
he attended a convention. He 
also visited with his son and 
family, Mr. and Mrs. Melvin 
Engler and daughter. He return- 
ed home Friday. 

A/3c and Mrs. Merle Thurlow 
arrived here recently from Bry- 
an, Tex., to spend part of his 30 
day furlough with his parents, 
Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Thurlow, 
and family. He will report to 
Parks air force base in Calilor- 
nia April 16 for overseas assign- 
ment. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Thurlow 
and daughter, Lois, and A/3c 
and Mrs. Merle Thurlow went 
to Milford Saturday, March 20, 
to visit Mr. and Mrs. Gene Ge- 
Siriech. They returned Sunday, 
March 21, excepting Lois, who 
remained for a week. 

— 

I 

box of cake mix. Follow the di- 
rections for mixing on the pack- 
age. Bake as directed. You will 
have two cakes, one for quick 
consumption and one for the 
deep freeze. I do not frost the 
one I freeze. 

I would close with a good 
bread recipe but that would be 
stealing Mrs. Pease’s thunder. 
Nothing is quite so tasty or 

nourishing as good home made 
bread and I fear the children get 
too little of it, for health’s sake, 
or memory's sake. Remember 
how we gobbled down mama's 
hot bread when we came starv- 
ing, and I mean starving, from 
school? 

I incorporate your neat little 
tricks in my business of home- 
making. Won’t you try — 

MINE? 

St. Patrick’s Theme 
at Ladies’ Aid Meet 

REDBIRD—The Carson sis- 
ters, Mrs. Carrie Hunter, Mrs. 
Mary Wolfe and Lizzie Carson, 
entertained the Dorsey Ladies 
Aid Wednesday, March 17. They 
used the St. Patrick’s day theme 
for the afternoon program and 
the table decorations. 

Those who came later for 
luncheon were Reverend Wal- 
stad, Thomas Hiscocks, Lee Bra- 
dy, June and Claranna’ Carsor, 
Mrs. Willa Schollmeyer, Bi;uce 
and Bardy and Mr. and Mrs. 
Jim Wiley. 

The next meeting was Wed- 
nesday March 31 with Mrs. Fay 
Pdnkerman. 

Other Redbird News 
Mr. and Mrs. Ray Wilson ac- 

companied Mr. and Mrs. Robert 
White of O’Neill to Pickstown 
and Ft. Randall dam Sunday, 
March 21.. 

Bill Wilson and Rudy Chilar 
fed Albert Carson’s cattle dur- 
ing the week he was in Rochest- 
er, Minn. 

Bruce Schollmeyer spent Fri- 
day, Mar. 19, with Rexford Car- 
son after the 4-H meeting at 
Osborn’s They rode their bikes 
the five miles to Redbird the 
next day. 

Mr. and Mrs. Ernie Wright, 
Jackie and Ben were entertained 
in the Howard Wells home Wed- 
nesday, March 17, honoring 
Howard’s birthday anniversary. 

Mr. and Mrs. Nick Baker and 
Mrs. Lillian Baker and Jo Ann of 

Lynch attended the funeral of 
an aged relative, Mrs. Emma 
Baker at Wayne Wednesday, 
March 17. 

Minnie McDonald presided at 
at Scott Community club meet- 

ing Tuesday evening, March 16, 
with Lela Carson and family. 
Each member gave an Irish joke 
for roll call. Five dallars were 

voted as a donation to the Red 
Cross. Lela Carson gave part of 
the lesson on “Sewing”. The 
next meeting will be Monday 
evening, April 19, with Marie 
Wilson. 

Mrs. Howard Slack was host- 
ess to 17 ladies at a party at her 
home Friday evening, March 19. 
Following the demonstration bv 

Mrs. Marvin Richter, a luncheon 
was served. 

Sunday, March 21, supper 
guests of the Albrecht Carson 
family were Reverend Walstai 
and family, MBrs. Anna Carson, 
Mrs. Fay Pinkerman and grand- 
son, Randy Pinkerman. 

Ray Wilson had supper Thurs- 
day, March 18, with Mr. and 
Mrs. Frank McDonald while as- 

sessing in southern Scott town- 
ship. 

Visitors at Spencer— 
Mr. and Mrs. Hiram Johnson 

and daughters were Saturday, 
March 20, dinner and afternoon 
kuests of Mr. and Mrs. Emil 
Tejral and daughter of Spencer. 

QCD—George E. Schindler to 
Mae Schindler Hanel 3-11-54 $1,- 
000- DVt 18-29-14 

FOR SALE: 
Our Surplus Stock of 

Gladiolus Bulbs 
Many Kinds and Colors 
Phone 512-W for price 

No Sunday Sales 
THE LAMBS O'Neal 

• •• "* O 

• * 8 
o ° 0° 

8 

o 
o 

everybody 
is talking 
about the 

6. 
o O O I 

Superior Performance of the New Gas Ranges 
° 

o O 

You Get Complete Cooking 
Satisfaction With This 
UNIVERSAL... 
Quickest boiling heat known—Minute Minder 
for tuning—scorchless low heat for keeping 
food warm—and a precision oven that bakes 
with absolute evenness from front to back 
and from top to bottom. You’ll be proud to 
own and cook on this modern beauty. 

Universal Range $0^)0 50 
Model No. 9001 JLjirW 

a 

/■ :.T3 
• o o o o 

• t 0 Q 

0 
o 

0 

There’s Beauty, Service 
and Convenience in This 
New ROPER... 

o o 

Its iparklinf lovelineta will bring modern 
beauty to your kitchen, lu automatic con- 

venience will exceed your fondeat expecta- 
tions. It’a the anawer to a dream ol carefree 
cooking day after day. 

Roper Range $000*50 
, Model No. 36-31 AV7 

o o ° 

TRADE 'N' SAVE SALE NOW ON—Get extra value from vour old 
range by trading during Kansas-Nebraska’s Trade 'N* Save Sale. Start 
enjoying the speed, cleanliness and convenience of automatic cooking 
with Natural Gas right away. 

’• e 
o o 

° 
“ 

/ ° 

SEE YOUR FAVORITE APPLIANCE DEALER OR YOUR KANSAS- 
NEBRASKA MANAGER ABOUT A GOOD TRADE ON YOUR 
PRESENT STOVE TOMORROW. 

o 
e 

° ° g j§ c 

G ° o ° O 

V 'll1 Lfifl! U1 lid !#• W"u \ 
JliiuiiKUSiiiUidiaunAs/ 

For Dependable GAS Service 
O o o° 

° O O O O j 
3 

O o 0 
e o o o 

• 0 8 * ° 
o o n 

Rural & City 

PHILLIPS “66” 
PRODUCTS 

New & Used Tires 
Greasing Si Washing 

BORG WORTH 

Prompt Tankwagon 
SERVICE 

Phillips "66“ Station 
Phone 362 

General Auto and 

Truck 

Repairing 
Albert (“Shorty”) Dennis 

MECHANIC 

Smith Motor 
O’Neill Phone 562 

A ONCE IN A 
LIFETIME SALE 

Handsome tarnish-resistant drawer 
chest filled with lustrous silver... j 
everything you need for gracious 
hospitality. See H now! 

57 Pc. Service For 8 
Retail Value $110.00 
NOW only $79.95 

QUANTITIES 
LIMITED 

CONVENIENT TERMS' 
Take home your set today—Use it while you pay for it! 

v;jew. 

\ JgssS®. McIntosh 
V*8®jssss- JEWELRY 
' O’Neill, Nebr. 

* 

o 
0° o 

n 
° o o 

O O C O o On *° # 

° 
o 

Stop in and look it over • • • II P • 

.h. prk. yo« think i, is Snelhanier Equip Co. 
worth in our sealed box • • • II 

yo«r figure may take it home. O’Neill, Nek. 
* 

1 1,11 1 1 1,1 ." Jl A'1:L .1.11(1. lA * 
o o 

<#» « • 

o 

O 

% 0° 

° * 

3 Qts. Hydraulic 3 Mower 

Oil-$! 
G“”d‘ — 51 

4 Snaxk Guaranteed Stop 
Df ^ 

Leak & Block 
P‘U3!-51 seal_*1 

0 
Q 

o 

Q O O O O O C 


